## 501884344 04/11/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eric R. Diebold	01/26/2010
Terry A. Beaty	02/15/2010
Harvey B. Buck Jr.	01/20/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13418611

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (317)637-7561

 Phone:
 (317) 634-3456

 Email:
 dsneed@uspatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bobak P. Jalaie

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7404-1191

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Danielle Y. Sneed

Total Attachments: 3

source=Inventors Assignment to Roche. 7404-1191#page1.tif source=Inventors Assignment to Roche. 7404-1191#page2.tif source=Inventors Assignment to Roche. 7404-1191#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028026 FRAME: 0295 OF \$40.00 15418511

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		<b>Docket No.</b> 007404-000765				
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):  United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention  Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention  United States Patent Application No. 12/650,065						
Date of Execution:       Date of Filing:       December 30, 2009         □ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.						
<ul> <li>☐ United States Patent No(s).</li> <li>☐ International (PCT) Patent Application States</li> <li>☐ Other (specify)</li> </ul>	erial No.					
$T(A) = -CA(A) = I_{A+A} = -AA(A)$	U Other (specify)					
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETER	MINING THE CONCENTRATION	ON OF AN ANALYTE IN A SAMPLE FLUID				
Inventors (assignors)						
Name		Address				
Eric R. Diebold	8765 Providence Drive Fishers, IN 46038 United States					
Terry A. Beaty	7251 Lakeside Drive Indianapolis, IN 46278 United States					
Harvey B. Buck Jr.	8147 Bay Brook Drive Indianapolis, IN 46256 United States					
Assignee	J					
Name	Address					
Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	9115 Hague Road Indianapolis, IN 46250					

PATENT WP 23692 US 007404-000765
REEL: 028026 FRAME: 0296

[Doc Info]

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

**Docket No.** 007404-000765

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 26 day of 5 how my, 2016.
CRG LID
Eric R. Diebold
STATE OF LACHULA
COUNTY OF Marion 355:
On this, the 210 day of downery , 20 10 , before me
Lacle Dicks , the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Eric R. Diebold,
personally known to me
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/ they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Buttle
My Commission Expires:  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public
1 / 17 Out
MOTABUARU

[Doc Info]

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT 66746419887 REEL: 028026 FRAME: 0297

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	<b>Docket No.</b> 007404-000765
	2UARY ,20 10.
COUNTY OF MARION SS:	Beaty), 20/D, before me
On this the 15 day of February  Marsha BREEN, the undersigned Notary Public,  personally known to me	personally appeared Terry A. Beaty,
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence  to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrume	
they executed the same for purposes therein stated.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	awka Breen
STATE OF NOMANA	3. Buck in
COUNTY OF MONION ) SS:	
	, 20 , before me personally appeared Harvey B. Buck Jr.,
personally known to me	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence  to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument they executed the same for purposes therein stated.	ent, and acknowledged to me that he/she/
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	1
My Commission Expires:  My 17, 2015	Public ADIRRO MINISTER ADIRRO
[Doc Info] [Page 3 of 3]	PATENT MUTANUS PATENT

**RECORDED: 04/11/2012** 

**PATENT REEL: 028026 FRAME: 0298**